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EST 1803

CAIRO TOWN BOARD AGENDA
DECEMBER 29, 2021
ZOOM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes: October 20, 2021 Public Hearing Minutes
December 15, 2021 Town Board & Library

Old Business:

1) Update: Senior Center — Mary-Jo

2) Update: Candy Cane Festival

3) Unsafe Buildings - 434 Canniff Road
New Business:

1) Water bill late fee

Correspondence:

1) Ambulance Billing Clerk Retirement Letter



Resolutions:

2021-257
2021-258
2021-259
2021-260
2021-261
2021-262

2021-263

Set 2022 Re-Organizational Meeting Date

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills

Inter-fund Transfer from Water Fund to General Fund

Inter-fund Transfer from Sewer Fund to General Fund

Write-off Rent from Inter-fund Loan

Amend 2021 Budget to Reflect Receipt of 911 Sign monies and
Expense of Signs Purchased

Amend 2021 Budget to Reflect Receipts of D.A.R.E. monies and
Expense of Supplies and Payroll

Report of Committees -

John Coyne - Emergency Planning

Stephen Kralovich

Greene County EMS
Water/Sewer

Court
Highway Department
Police Department

Mary Jo Cords - Assessor
Insurance/Health Insurance
Library

Tim Powers - Ambulance

Jason Watts

Animal Control
Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair

Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board



