

CAIRO TOWN BOARD AGENDA DECEMBER 29, 2021 ZOOM

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes:	October 20, 2021 Public Hearing Minutes
	December 15, 2021 Town Board & Library

Old Business:

- 1) Update: Senior Center Mary-Jo
- 2) Update: Candy Cane Festival
- 3) Unsafe Buildings 434 Canniff Road

New Business:

1) Water bill late fee

Correspondence:

1) Ambulance Billing Clerk Retirement Letter

Resolutions:

2021-257	Set 2022 Re-Organizational Meeting Date
2021-258	Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills
2021-259	Inter-fund Transfer from Water Fund to General Fund
2021-260	Inter-fund Transfer from Sewer Fund to General Fund
2021-261	Write-off Rent from Inter-fund Loan
2021-262	Amend 2021 Budget to Reflect Receipt of 911 Sign monies and
	Expense of Signs Purchased
2021-263	Amend 2021 Budget to Reflect Receipts of D.A.R.E. monies and
	Expense of Supplies and Payroll

Report of Committees –

John Coyne -	Emergency Planning Greene County EMS Water/Sewer
Stephen Kralovich -	Court Highway Department Police Department
Mary Jo Cords -	Assessor Insurance/Health Insurance Library
Tim Powers -	Ambulance Animal Control Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair
Jason Watts -	Code/Building/Zoning Planning Board